IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
IN RE: MINUTES OF MEETING HELD
THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 29, 1996
PRESENT: JEAN GRAPES, PRESIDENT
STEVEN A. GRIMM, COMMISSIONER
HOIMES R. SHAVER, COMMISSIONER

On this date, the County Commission of Wood County met in

fegular session. They signed purchase orders, invoices and other

rorrespondence.

On this date, the County Commission approved Personal Property
ixonerations for Rosalyn G. Farrar - Lubeck District (1995), Orrin
gockhart - Slate District (1995); and Matthew and Vicki Stoneking -
Blate District (1995).

on this date, the County Commission signed Real Property
Exonerations for Robert L & Judith A. Coss - Williams District (1995)
And W.J. & Madge I. Chelgren - City District (1995).

At 9:00 A.M., the Board met with Jim Duckworth from Perfection
Fervices, Inc. (Cannot locate cassette tape for this meeting.)

on this date, the County Commission of Wood County, upon a
hotion made by Holmes R. Shaver, seconded by Steven A. Grimm and
?assed, adopted a Resolution in reference to Budget Revision No. 15

in the General County Fund budget for the fiscal year 1995/1996. The

equest for Revision to the Approved Budget, being submitted to the
epartment of Tax and Revenue, Charleston, West Virginia, was signed
y Jean Grapes, President of the Wood County Commission. An Order

ffras prepared regarding this matter.




20820
20821
20822
20885
20894
20895
20896
20906
20919
20920
20922
20923
20926
20929
20930
20932
20939
20949
20951

2

Approved:

THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY

HASE ORDERS SIGNED ON FEBRUARY 29, 1996

Parkersburg Office Supply
Viking Office Products
Graphic Comm., Inc.

ARCO Distributors

Bob Barker

Sam’s Club

Sam’s Club

Miller Communications

CWS

Easton Printing

Simplex Time Recorder
Parkersburg Office Supply
Signs Now

Sam’s Club

K-Mart

Parkersburg Office Supply
Sam’s Club

Parkersburg Office Supply
Parkersburg Office Supply

s R. Shaver, Commissioner

$

53.61
114.25
217.20

1098.00
1069.49
156.89
281.71
132.00
5.03
59.75
83.00
175.30

19.50
299.99

27.95
35.92
374.18
259.16
142.75




