IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

IN RE: MINUTES OF MEETING HELD

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 29, 1996

PRESENT: JEAN GRAPES, PRESIDENT

STEVEN A. GRIMM, COMMISSIONER HOLMES R. SHAVER, COMMISSIONER

On this date, the County Commission of Wood County met in regular session. They signed purchase orders, invoices and other correspondence.

On this date, the County Commission approved Personal Property xonerations for Rosalyn G. Farrar - Lubeck District (1995), Orrin Lockhart - Slate District (1995); and Matthew and Vicki Stoneking - Slate District (1995).

On this date, the County Commission signed Real Property Exonerations for Robert L & Judith A. Coss - Williams District (1995) and W.J. & Madge I. Chelgren - City District (1995).

At 9:00 A.M., the Board met with Jim Duckworth from Perfection Services, Inc. (Cannot locate cassette tape for this meeting.)

On this date, the County Commission of Wood County, upon a motion made by Holmes R. Shaver, seconded by Steven A. Grimm and passed, adopted a Resolution in reference to Budget Revision No. 15 in the General County Fund budget for the fiscal year 1995/1996. The Request for Revision to the Approved Budget, being submitted to the Department of Tax and Revenue, Charleston, West Virginia, was signed by Jean Grapes, President of the Wood County Commission. An Order was prepared regarding this matter.

Approved:

THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY

Jean Grapes, President

Steven A. Grimm, Commissioner

Holmes R. Shaver, Commissioner

PURCHASE ORDERS SIGNED ON FEBRUARY 29, 1996

io.	20820	Parkersburg Office Supply	\$ 53.61
	20821	Viking Office Products	114.25
}	20822	Graphic Comm., Inc.	217.20
	20885	ARCO Distributors	1098.00
	20894	Bob Barker	1069.49
	20895	Sam's Club	156.89
İ	20896	Sam's Club	281.71
	20906	Miller Communications	132.00
1	20919	CWS	5.03
1	20920	Easton Printing	59.75
	20922	Simplex Time Recorder	83.00
	20923	Parkersburg Office Supply	175.30
	20926	Signs Now	19.50
	20929	Sam's Club	299.99
	20930	K-Mart	27.95
	20932	Parkersburg Office Supply	35.92
	20939	Sam's Club	374.18
	20949	Parkersburg Office Supply	259.16
	20951	Parkersburg Office Supply	142.75